
Administrative Use Only 
Amendment Date: ___________ 

 

Amendment – Over $25K  Rev. 2020 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 TO 
THE LICENSE AND SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

THE CITY AND TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
 

 
This addendum number 1 (“Addendum”) is to the License and Services Agreement between the 
City of Ann Arbor, (“City”) and Tyler Technologies, Inc., (“Contractor”), which is dated July 3, 2019 
(“Agreement”).  City and Contractor agree that Contractor shall provide additional services to the 
City as more particularly described in Exhibit A, attached to this Addendum, which shall be 
otherwise subject to the Agreement. 
 
All terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, unless specifically amended by Exhibit A, 
shall apply to this services provided for in this Addendum. 
 
City and Contractor agree that for this Addendum and any documents related to the Agreement: 
1) signatures may be delivered electronically in lieu of an original signature; 2) to treat electronic 
signatures as original signatures that bind them; and 3) signatures may be executed and delivered 
by facsimile and upon such delivery, the facsimile signature will be deemed to have the same 
effect as if the original signature had been delivered to the other party. 
 
 
This Addendum to the Agreement shall be binding on the Parties’ heirs, successors, and assigns. 
 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 
  



Amendment – Over $25K  Rev. 2020 
 

 
 
For Contractor 

 
For City of Ann Arbor 

 
 
By____________________________ 
 
Its: 
Date: ________________________ 
 

 
 
 
By ________________________________ 
     Christopher Taylor, Mayor 
 
 
 
By ________________________________ 
      Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk 
 
Date: ______________________________ 
 
 
 

         
          Approved as to substance 
 

     
         ________________________________ 
         Tom Crawford, City Administrator 

 
          
         ________________________________ 
         Derek Delacourt, Service Area Administrator 

 
         Approved as to form and content 

 
          
         _______________________________ 
         Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney 

 



Quoted By: Ray Kinard 
Date: 10/9/2020 
Quote Expiration: 12/31/2020 
Quote Name: City of Ann Arbor-EnerGov Pro Services 
Quote Number: 2020-116149 
Quote Description: Additional Pro Services 

Hours/Units Unit Price Extended Price Year One
Maintenance

560 $175.00 $98,000.00 $0.00

165 $175.00 $28,875.00 $0.00

TOTAL: $126,875.00 $0.00

One Time Fees Recurring Fees
$0.00 $0.00 

$126,875.00 $0.00

 $0.00 $0.00

$126,875.00 $0.00

$126,875.00

City of Ann Arbor 
301 E Huron St 
Ann Arbor, MI  48104-1908 
Phone +1 (734) 994-2730

EnerGov Professional Services 
Description

Professional Implementation Services 
Project Management Services

Summary
Total Tyler Software

Total Tyler Services

Total 3rd Party Hardware, Software and 
Services

Summary Total

Contract Total

2020-116149 - Additional Pro Services  CONFIDENTIAL 1 of  3

Addendum to the License and Services Agreement



Comments
As a new Tyler client, you are entitled to a 30-day trial of the Tyler Detect cybersecurity service. Please reference https://www.tylertech.com/services/tyler-detect for more
information on the service and contact CybersecuritySales@tylertech.com to initiate the trial.

Professional Implementation Services scoped for up to 30 unique business processes.
 
Payment Terms: Software License fees and first year ASM charges are due and payable at Software delivery or Availability for Download.  Renewals of ASM are billed annually
in advance on the anniversary of delivery and each year thereafter.  ASM charges are subject to price adjustments.  Invoice terms are Net 30.  Professional services are billable and
invoiced monthly as consumed.
 

2020-116149 - Additional Pro Services  CONFIDENTIAL 3 of  3

 


